BOWKER Charles George

Born: 4 Aug 1864 Walkerville, Sth Aus
Died: 29 Nov 1959 (95) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: George Thomas 1840 - 1896
Mother: Elizabeth Painter 1845 - 1943

Married: 2 Sep 1896

SHADRACH Lizzie

Born: 17 Nov 1869 Woodford, Sth Aus
Died: 10 Mar 1944 (75) Otaki, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Thomas

Mother: Jane Hall

Children:

Bowker Charles Burton

Born: 8 Jul 1897

Died: 11 Nov 1900 (3) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Bowker Thomas Cecil

Born: 27 Nov 1900 Wellington, NZ
Died: 19 Dec 1970 (70) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 15 Mar 1929

Sim Mary Helen

Born: 17 Apr 1901

Died: 25 Apr 1978 (77) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Bowker Jack Crosbie

Born: 8 Feb 1901 Wellington, NZ
Died: 30 May 1968 (67) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 12 Jun 1929
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Osborne Daisy Gwendolyne

Born: 15 Sep 1901
Died: 21 Sep 1978 (77)
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Bowker Alice Elizabeth
Born: 4 Nov 1903
Died: 8 Nov 1981 (78)
Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ
Married: 27 Apr 1932
Garry Arnold
Born: 7 May 1903 Mangatainoka, NZ
Died: 3 Aug 1989 (86) Paekakariki, NZ
Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ
Property:
Charles:
Railway Block 6, Lot 126 1921 - 1925 Part 105-111 Cambridge St
Suburban Block 57 1908 - 1909 10 acres
Notes:
Electoral Rolls:

Charles Lizzie
1893 Wellington Carpenter
1894 Wellington Carpenter
1896 Wellington Carpenter Wellington Married
1897 Wellington Carpenter
1899 Wellington Carpenter Wellington Married
1900 Wellington Carpenter
1902 Wellington Carpenter Wellington Married
1905 Wellington Carpenter Wellington Married
1908 Wellington Carpenter Wellington Married
1908 Winchester St Joiner Levin Married
1911 Wellington Joiner Wellington Married
1914 Wellington Married
1919 Wellington Married
1922 Palmerston Nth Builder P N Married
1925 Palmerston Nth Builder PN Married
1928 Palmerston Nth Builder PN Married
1931 Palmerston Nth Builder PN Married
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1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1957

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
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Palmerston Nth Builder

Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki

Thomas
Wellington
Dunedin

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Wellington
New Plymouth
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Jack

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Clerk

Clerk

Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant
Clerk

Clerk

Retired

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Carpenter

Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant

P N

Paekak
Paekak
Paekak

Mary
Gore

Gore

Gore

PN
Wellington
N P
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Daisy

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow



1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Arnold

Palmerston Nth  Civil Servant
Palmerston Nth Civil Servant

Greymouth
Hastings
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Stratford
Wellington
Hamilton
Auckland
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki

Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Alice
PN
PN

Hastings
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Stratford
Wellington
Hamilton
Auckland
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak
Paekak

Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



