BOWKER Charles George

Born: 4 Aug 1864 Walkerville, Sth Aus Died: 29 Nov 1959 (95) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: George Thomas 1840 - 1896 Mother: Elizabeth Painter 1845 - 1943

Married: 2 Sep 1896

SHADRACH Lizzie

Born: 17 Nov 1869 Woodford, Sth Aus

Died: 10 Mar 1944 (75) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Thomas Mother: Jane Hall

Children:

Bowker Charles Burton

Born: 8 Jul 1897

Died: 11 Nov 1900 (3) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Bowker Thomas Cecil

Born: 27 Nov 1900 Wellington, NZ Died: 19 Dec 1970 (70) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 15 Mar 1929

Sim Mary Helen

Born: 17 Apr 1901

Died: 25 Apr 1978 (77) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Bowker Jack Crosbie

Born: 8 Feb 1901 Wellington, NZ Died: 30 May 1968 (67) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 12 Jun 1929

BP0075

Osborne Daisy Gwendolyne

Born: 15 Sep 1901 Died: 21 Sep 1978 (77)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Bowker Alice Elizabeth

Born: 4 Nov 1903 Died: 8 Nov 1981 (78)

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ

Married: 27 Apr 1932

Garry Arnold

Born: 7 May 1903 Mangatainoka, NZ Died: 3 Aug 1989 (86) Paekakariki, NZ

Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ

Property:

Charles:

Railway Block 6, Lot 126 1921 – 1925 Part 105-111 Cambridge St

Suburban Block 57 1908 – 1909 10 acres

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

	Charles		Lizzie	
1893	Wellington	Carpenter		
1894	Wellington	Carpenter		
1896	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1897	Wellington	Carpenter		
1899	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1900	Wellington	Carpenter		
1902	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1905	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1908	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1908	Winchester St	Joiner	Levin	Married
1911	Wellington	Joiner	Wellington	Married
1914			Wellington	Married
1919			Wellington	Married
1922	Palmerston Nth	Builder	PΝ	Married
1925	Palmerston Nth	Builder	PN	Married
1928	Palmerston Nth	Builder	PN	Married
1931	Palmerston Nth	Builder	PN	Married

BP0075

1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1957	Palmerston Nth Paekakariki Paekakariki Paekakariki Paekakariki Paekakariki Paekakariki	Builder Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	P N Paekak Paekak Paekak	Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Thomas Wellington Dunedin Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Wellington New Plymouth Auckland Wellington	Clerk Clerk Public Servant Clerk Clerk Retired	Mary Gore Gore Gore P N Wellington N P Auckland Wellington	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Jack Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Wellington	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Civil Servant	PNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPN	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1969 1972 1978			P N P N P N	Widow Widow Widow

BP0075 3

	Arnold		Alice	
1925	Palmerston Nth	Civil Servant	PΝ	Spinster
1928	Palmerston Nth	Civil Servant	PΝ	Spinster
1931	Greymouth	Civil Servant		
1935	Hastings	Civil Servant	Hastings	Married
1938	Wanganui	Civil Servant	Wanganui	Married
1941	Wanganui	Civil Servant	Wanganui	Married
1943	Wanganui	Civil Servant	Wanganui	Married
1946	Wanganui	Civil Servant	Wanganui	Married
1949	Stratford	Civil Servant	Stratford	Married
1954	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1957	Hamilton	Civil Servant	Hamilton	Married
1960	Auckland	Civil Servant	Auckland	Married
1963	Paekakariki	Retired	Paekak	Married
1966	Paekakariki	Retired	Paekak	Married
1969	Paekakariki	Retired	Paekak	Married
1972	Paekakariki	Retired	Paekak	Married
1978	Paekakariki	Retired	Paekak	Married
1981	Paekakariki	Retired	Paekak	Married

BP0075 4